Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Mahle Industries, Incorporated	04/29/2008	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mahle Clevite Inc.
Street Address:	1350 Eisenhower Pl.
City:	Ann Arbor
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48108

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	11544514			
Patent Number:	6675750			
Patent Number:	6321712			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)594-0610

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-594-0600

Email: mbs@raderfishman.com Correspondent Name: Rader, Fishman & Grauer 39533 Woodward Ave. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 140

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	66776-0999
NAME OF SUBMITTED.	Michael B. Stawart

Total Attachments: 6 source=r0501168#page1.tif

500527865

PATENT **REEL: 020876 FRAME: 0504** source=r0501168#page2.tif source=r0501168#page3.tif source=r0501168#page4.tif source=r0501168#page5.tif source=r0501168#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020876 FRAME: 0505

RECORDATION FOR	RM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS	S ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Mahle Industries, Incorporated	Name: Mahle Clevite Inc.				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address: Street Address:				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	1350 Eisenhower Pl.				
Execution Date(s): 4/29/2008					
X Assignment Merger Change of Name					
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Ann Arbor				
Government Interest Assignment	State: MI				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 48108				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes No attached?				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/544,514 Additional numbers attached?	B. Patent No.(s) 6,675,750 6,321,712 Yes X No				
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Michael B. Stewart RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER PLLC Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: Street Address: 39533 Woodward Avenue Suite 140	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 120.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Bloomfield Hills	8. Payment Information				
State: MI Zip: 48304	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers				
Phone Number: 248-594-0633	Expiration Date				
Fax Number: 248-594-0610	b. Deposit Account Number 18-0013				
Email Address: mbs@raderfishman.com	Authorized User Name				
9. Signature:					
/Michael B. Stewart/	4/30/2008				
Signature Date					
Michael B. Stewart	Total number of pages including cover				
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:				

PATENT

REEL: 020876 FRAME: 0506

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MAHLE INDUSTRIES, INCORPORATED, a Delaware Corporation and the successor of the merger of MAHLE TECHNOLOGY, INC., a Delaware Corporation and MAHLE INDUSTRIES, INCORPORATED, dated December 12, 2007 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest to United States and foreign patent applications as attached in Exhibit A.

and all other U.S. and foreign patents which may have or will be obtained in respect of the inventions set forth therein ("Inventions"); any applications for U.S. or foreign patents which may have been or will be filled in connection therewith; any corresponding applications for patents and patents therefor in all other areas of the world; and any improvements, modifications, reissues, extensions, substitutions, confirmations, divisions, continuations or continuation-in-parts of any of the foregoing, together with the right to bring suit and collect for past infringements thereof (collectively the "Patent Rights"); and

WHEREAS, MAHLE CLEVITE INC. ("Assignee"), of Mahle Clevite Inc., 1350 Eisenhower Pl., Ann Arbor, MI 48108, wishes to acquire the Patent Rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of the payment of One Dollar and 00/100 (\$1.00) and other legally sufficient and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor DOES HEREBY assign and transfer to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights. The assignee hereby confirms that it accepts such assignment and transfer to it of the Patent Rights.

Assignor represents and warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor further represents and warrants that it shall provide Assignee, upon request by the same, with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the Invention, patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to Assignor, shall testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding relating thereto, and shall promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce the Invention, applications, patents and any equivalents thereof and to enable the Assignee to enjoy the full benefits of the property rights hereby assigned.

Assignor hereby authorizes and empowers Assignee to invoke and claim for any applications or patents included within the Patent Rights, the benefit of any rights to which Assignor might be entitled under international law or under the laws of any particular country, such as, without limitation, the right of priority provided under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, and to invoke and claim such rights without further written or oral authorization from Assignor.

1 of 4

This Assignment and all terms hereof shall be binding upon and ensure to the benefit of the parties and their respective heirs, personal representatives, successors and assigns.

	S WHEREOF,	Assignor	has exe	cuted	his As	signment	this
day Dated: <u>4-29-0</u>		VOLFGAN MAHLE INI ASSIGNOR	USTRH	9 1V 35, INC	- UM ORPOR	ATED.	
				CACAL ORATE		Develop	Mec
STATE OF)) ss.					
COUNTY OF							
Subscribed an 20 08. MICHELLE A. FUCHS Notary Public, State of Michelle of Wayne My Commission Expires 10 Acting in the county of Count	-20-2012 Melana REOF, Assignee	lotary Public	c			S	, day
Dated:		IM SEFFRI IAHLE CLI		NC. (AS	SIGNEI	Ξ)	
STATE OF)	CORP	ORATE	CAPAC	CITY	
COUNTY OF)					
Subscribed an 20	d sworn to before	me this	day	of			,
	\overline{N}	otary Public	c				

3 of 4

R0186867.DOC

	ESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment this, 20
Dated:	WOLFGANG REIN
	MAHLE INDUSTRIES, INCORPORATED. (ASSIGNOR)
	CORPORATE CAPACITY
STATE OF)) ss.
COUNTY OF	
Subscribed 20	and sworn to before me this day of,
	Notary Public
IN WITNESS WH	HEREOF, Assignee has executed this Assignment this <u>29th</u> day 20 <u>08</u> .
Dated: <u>April 29</u>	TIM SEFFRIN MAHLE CLEVITE INC. (ASSIGNEE)
STATE OF	Director-Intellectual Property & Licenses CORPORATE CAPACITY MICHIGAN
COUNTY OF	MUSKEGON) ss.
Subscribed 2008.	and sworn to before me this $\frac{39^{+h}}{4}$ day of $\frac{April}{4}$,
	Notary Public
R0186867.DOC	Judith L. Rich, Notary Public State of Michigan, County of Muskegon My Commission Expires 7/7/2010 Acting in the County of Muskegur

3 of 4

EXHIBIT A

TITLE	SERIAL NO./ PATENT NO.	FILING DATE/ISSUE DATE
TAB BEARING	US Patent	10/06/06
	Application No. 11/544,514	
FOCAL OILING FOR A PISTON	US Patent	05/30/07
ASSEMBLY	Application No. 11/755,392	
RACING ENGINE HAVING TRIMETAL	US Patent No.	11/27/01
BEARINGS WITH A THICK OVERLAY	6,321,712	
FOR HIGH SPEED AND/OR HIGH LOAD		
APPLICATIONS		
CYLINDER LINER	US Patent No. 6,675,750	01/13/04
RACING ENGINE HAVING TRIMETAL	Brazilian Patent	04/06/01
BEARINGS WITH A THICK OVERLAY	Application No.	
FOR HIGH SPEED AND/OR HIGH LOAD	PI0101325-4	
APPLICATIONS		
RACING ENGINE HAVING TRIMETAL	German Patent	04/05/01
BEARINGS WITH A THICK OVERLAY	Application No.	
FOR HIGH SPEED AND/OR HIGH LOAD	10117074.2	
APPLICATIONS		
RACING ENGINE HAVING TRIMETAL	Australian Patent	11/11/04
BEARINGS WITH A THICK OVERLAY	No. 775271	
FOR HIGH SPEED AND/OR HIGH LOAD		
APPLICATIONS		

4 of 4

RECORDED: 04/30/2008

PATENT REEL: 020876 FRAME: 0511